TERMS AND CONDITIONS Musselman's Apple Sauce & PlayMonster LLC Spirograph Activity Set With Purchase Offer

Offer available only to legal U.S. residents residing in the forty-eight (48) contiguous United States and Washington, D.C. who are 13 years of age or older. Limited quantity available, while supplies last. Offer void where taxed, prohibited or restricted by law. Offer is sponsored by Musselman's, 800 Peach Glen-Idaville Road, Peach Glen, PA 17375 ("Sponsor").

REDEMPTION: Send a completed original claim form, four (4) original proofs of purchase (copies not accepted) of select Musselman's Apple Sauce products (full list of eligible products at the end of these Terms) to PlayMonster/Musselman's Spirograph Offer, PO Box 70180, Milwaukee, WI 53207. Claims must be sent via first class mail to the address located on the claim form and postmarked by 11/30/21 and received by 12/12/21. On the original claim form, the consumer ("Recipient") must indicate which of the three (3) available Spirograph Activity Sets he/she wishes to receive: The Original Spirograph Deluxe Set, The Spirograph Jr. Set or the Spirograph Retro Deluxe Set (the "Activities"). The first four-thousand (4,000) Recipients who comply with all provisions of these Terms and Conditions will be shipped the Spirograph Activity Set of their choice with an approximate retail value (ARV) of \$25 each, while supplies last. Sponsor, in its sole discretion, may elect, without notice, to discontinue this Offer once the first four-thousand (4,000) valid requests from Recipients have been received. Original claim forms are available, in your local newspaper circular on August 8, 2021 and at http://musselmans.com.

Limit two (2) Activities per household. Requests received from any participant or household in excess of the stated limitation will be void. No Spirograph Activity Set will be awarded if Recipient fails to accept, claim or meet eligibility requirements as outlined in these Terms and Conditions. Offer cannot be combined with any other offer or discount. Spirograph Activity Set cannot be redeemed for cash, sold, or returned to store or website for cash refund.

Recipients, or Recipients parent or legal guardian if Recipient is under 18, are solely responsible for any applicable federal, state and local taxes. Spirograph Activity Sets will only be sent to Recipients located in the forty-eight (48) contiguous United States and Washington, D.C. Please allow 4-6 weeks to receive Spirograph Activity Set. Sponsor, employees of Sponsor, PlayMonster LLC, Hasbro, Inc. and each of their respective parent companies, affiliates, subsidiaries, vendors, promotion or advertising agencies (collectively "Released Parties"), or any other person or entity involved with the design, production, execution or distribution of the Offer and the immediate families (spouse, parents, children or siblings, and each of their respective spouses, regardless of where they reside) and household members, whether or not related, of each of the foregoing are ineligible to participate in the Offer or receive a Spirograph Activity Set.

Released Parties are not responsible for: (i) errors or malfunctions of any kind relating to or in connection with this Offer, including, without limitation, errors or problems which may occur in connection with the administration of the Offer or the processing of orders; and (ii) any damage, loss or injury to a participant or any third party resulting from participation or enrollment in this Offer or the use/misuse of the Spirograph Activity Set. Sponsor reserves the right in its sole discretion to modify, suspend or terminate the Offer. All materials submitted in connection with this Offer become the property of Sponsor and are non-returnable. Forged or fraudulent requests or documents of any kind not obtained through authorized channels will be void. Sponsor has no obligation to acknowledge or redeem any requests that are not in compliance with these Terms and Conditions. Invalid or duplicate requests will not be honored. This Offer is void outside the area stated above and where prohibited. Participation in this Offer constitutes agreement that Released Parties are not responsible or liable for: (i) lost, late, damaged, misdirected, illegible, incomplete, stolen or postage-due mail; or (ii) any claims submitted in a manner that is not expressly allowed under these terms and conditions. By participating in this Offer, each participant - or participant's parent or legal guardian if participant is under 18 agrees to release and hold harmless the Released Parties and their respective affiliates, subsidiaries and agencies, and the officers, directors and employees of each of the foregoing, from and against any and all liability arising from or in connection with participation in the Offer.

Copyright © 2021 PlayMonster, LLC, 1400 E. Inman Pkwy, Beloit, WI 53511 USA. SPIROGRAPH is a trademark of Hasbro and is used with permission. © 2021 Hasbro. All Rights Reserved. Licensed by Hasbro.

Musselman's® is a trademark of Knouse Foods Cooperative, Inc.

The following product UPCs are eligible for the Offer:

SAVE MUSSELMAN'S PROOFS (UPCS) FROM MUSSELMAN'S APPLE SAUCE PRODUCTS TO EARN A SPIROGRAPH ACTIVITY SET... VISIT MUSSELMANS.COM/OFFERS-PROMOS/ FOR FULL DETAILS AND RESTRICTIONS.

ELIGIBLE MUSSELMAN'S PRODUCTS	UPC
Musselman's Original Apple Sauce, 6 pack, 4 oz.	37323-11011
Musselman's Unsweetened Apple Sauce Cups, 6 pack, 4 oz.	37323-11611
Musselman's Chunky Apple Sauce Cups, 6 pack, 4 oz.	37323-11511
Musselman's Cinnamon Apple Sauce Cups, 6 pack, 4 oz.	37323-11441
Musselman's Honey Cinnamon Apple Sauce Cups, 6 pack, 4 oz.	37323-11452
Musselman's Lite Original Apple Sauce Cups, 6 pack, 4 oz.	37323-11615
Musselman's Lite Cinnamon Apple Sauce Cups, 6 pack, 4 oz.	37323-11449
Musselman's Unsweetened Apple Sauce Big Cups, 4 pack, 6 oz.	37323-11630
Musselman's Original Apple Sauce Big Cups, 4 pack, 6 oz.	37323-11030
Musselman's Cinnamon Apple Sauce Big Cups, 4 pack, 6 oz.	37323-11430
Musselman's Honey Cinnamon Apple Sauce Big Cups, 4 pack, 6 oz.	37323-11433
Musselman's Unsweetened Apple Sauce, Squeezables	37323-11771
Musselman's Honey Cinnamon Apple Sauce, Squeezables	37323-11770
Musselman's Strawberry Apple Sauce, Squeezables	37323-11772
Musselman's Unsweetened Apple Sauce, 46 oz.	37323-12528
Musselman's Unsweetened Apple Sauce, 23 oz.	37323-12551
Musselman's Original Apple Sauce, 48 oz.	37323-12527
Musselman's Original Apple Sauce, 24 oz.	37323-12518
Musselman's Cinnamon Apple Sauce, 48 oz.	37323-11477
Musselman's Cinnamon Apple Sauce, 24 oz.	37323-11470
Musselman's Chunky Apple Sauce, 48 oz.	37323-11582
Musselman's Chunky Apple Sauce, 24 oz.	37323-12724
Musselman's Lite Original Apple Sauce, 46 oz.	37323-11878
Musselman's Antioxidant Apple Sauce Cups, 4 pack, 3.5 oz.	37323-18200
Musselman's Fiber Apple Sauce Cups, 4 pack, 3.5 oz.	37323-18201